BEING WITH THE PROPERTY OF THE

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/06/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jeppesen DataPlan, Inc.		01/21/2009	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jeppesen Sanderson, Inc.	
Street Address:	55 Inverness Drive East	
City:	Englewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80112-5498	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0920385	JETPLAN
Registration Number:	2218722	JETPLAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)545-8434

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: carolyn.hacker@boeing.com

Correspondent Name: Carolyn Hacker

Address Line 1: 100 Airport Way, Building 100
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63134

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn Hacker	
Signature:	/carolyn hacker/	
Date:	01/21/2009	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0933

900125159

0250760

OH \$65 00

Total Attachments: 3 source=JetPlanTM UK Dataplan 2 JeppSancderson Xfer#page1.tif source=JetPlanTM UK Dataplan 2 JeppSancderson Xfer#page2.tif source=JetPlanTM UK Dataplan 2 JeppSancderson Xfer#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0934

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, as of the effective date of this assignment, Jeppesen DataPlan, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 225 West Santa Clara Street, Suite 1600, San Jose, CA 95113 USA ("Assignor"), was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks shown in the attached Exhibit A, including without limitation the applications, registrations, common law rights and goodwill (collectively the "Rights") associated with the marks that are the subject of this assignment throughout the world (collectively the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Jeppesen Sanderson, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 55 Inverness Drive, Englewood, Colorado, 80112-5498 USA ("Assignee"), sought to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Rights in said Marks from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc on or about April 6, 2005, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby confirm that it sold, assigned and transferred unto Assignee its entire right, title to and interest in said Marks and the Rights in said Marks worldwide and the registrations set forth in Exhibit A, together with the common law rights and the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations. as of the date set forth above.

JEPPESEN DATAPLAN, INC.

Signed this 21st day of January, 2009.

NAME: Timothy G. Hoops	
TITLE: Chief Counsel and Corporate Secretary	

On the 2/- day of 4 day of 6 d Jeppesen Dataplan, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he/she has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that he/she has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Colorado, residing at 788 Willow Lake Drive, Franktown, CO 80112

My Appointment Expires: 03/25/2012

-1 of 3-

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

JEPPESEN SANDERSON, INC., the Assignee above, does hereby accept the assignment of the Marks and the Rights in the Marks.

Signed this 21 day of January, 2009.

JEPPESEN SANDERSON, INC.

BY: 500 1 Hz

NAME: Timothy G. Hoops

TITLE: Chief Counsel and Corporate Secretary

STATE OF COLORADO)

COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE

On the day of da

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Colorado, residing at 788 Willow Lake Drive, Franktown, CO 80116

My Appointment Expires: 23/25/20/2

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

Country	Mark	Filing Date	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Issued	Intl. Class
US	JETPLAN	11/17/1997	75/391147	2,218,722	1/19/1999	39
US	JETPLAN	4/22/1970	72/357,621	920,385	9/14/1971	39
UK	JETPLAN	8/10/89	1394490	1394490	2/5/93	39

TRADEMARK REEL: 003921 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 01/21/2009